4-688

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

MINERAL SURVEY NO	0.	4285
-------------------	----	------

	Arizona Land District.						
	FIELD NOTES						
	Of The Survey Of The Mining Claim Of						
	Lucy A. Jones						
	Known As The						
	CROCKET and MOON lodes						
	Hartford Mining District,						
	Cochise County, Arizona						
Section .	5 , Township 24 S. , Range 21 E. G&SRM.						
Surve	eyed under instructions dated April 26 , 19 44						
	by Ralph L. Motz  Mineral Surveyor.						
	Claimslocated July 8 , 1929						
	Survey commenced April 29 , 1944						
	Survey completed May 2 , 19 44						
	Address of claimant % Box Oll74, Bisbee, Arizona.						
	DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS						
	Crocket - April 18, 1944						
	Moon - March 28, 1944.						
	U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 8-9090						

# CHERARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MANERAL SURVEY NO. 4255

retenare per arrowalts.

### RELIGIO MOTES

or The Survey Of The Mining Clade Of

Lucy 1. Jones

Bott an aword

Service County, Arian Description County, Ariang District,

Service County, Ariang Arian Canada, Ariang Ari

by Bellyh b. Note a

Server completed and large B - 1958 1958 20176, Berein and Address of claiment 18 195 21.74, Berein Actions.

DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS

A201 ,81 11mga - Jestovia

Moon - Martel EE, 1986.

distance of the last of the la

#### Feet

retraces

orth lone,

Ved -

, Day or

Mineral Survey No. 4285 was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons precise transit, with horizontal limb 6.25 inches in diameter, having double opposite verniers, and full vertical circle 5 inches in diameter, having one double ver-nier; the verniers read to one minute of arc; the eye piece is equipped with a colored glass slide in a prismatic eye piece for making direct observations upon the sun. The instrument was in good condition at the time of survey and all adjustments were in good order. The azimuth was taken from the true meridian as determined for Mineral Survey No. 4278 Rita Placer, which survey was made by me, and which lies about 3/4 of a mile to the northwest. The azimuth was carried through the south half of the west line of Sec. 32, T. 23 S., R. 21 E., and the west half of the north line of Sec. 5, T. 24 S., R. 21 E., to the north 1/4 Cor. of Sec. 5, thence through the tie to Cor. No. 1 of the Crocket lode of this survey. All azimuths in this record are therefore referred to the true meridian as determined in Mineral Survey No. 4278, by the method of deflection angles and calculated courses. flection angles and calculated courses.

The lines were measured with a Keuffel & Esser steel tape, 100 feet in length, graduated to feet, tenths and hundredths of feet for the entire length; a Keuffel & Esser steel tape, 300 feet in length, graduated to feet, tenths and hundredths of feet for the entire length; a Keuffel & Esser steel tape, 25 feet in length, graduated to feet, inches and fractions of inches for the entire length. All tapes were compared with a Lufkin standard set and tape at the time of beginning the survey and found steel tape at the time of beginning the survey and found correct.

All lines and connections of this survey were run by direct methods.

The magnetic variation observed at each corner of the survey gave a uniform value of 12° 45' E.

### CROCKET lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Crocket lode, identical with the southwest corner of the Louis lode, unsurveyed. Set a limestone rock, 27x12x5 ins., 19 ins. in the ground, mkd. C-1-4285; from which

s., lunas. shove round,

The north 1/4/Cor. Of Sec. 5, T. 24 S., R. 21 E., G. & S. R. M. bears N. 20° 07' E., 1043.4 ft., being an iron pipe with brass cap, firmly set and properly marked.

- A granite ledge, 6x21 ins., 23 ins. above ground bears N. 587 29' W., 23.4 ft., mkd. BR X C-1-4285
- A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southerly 3 ft.

Thence S. 89° 56' E.,

797.0 Cross Coolidge Canyon, 15 feet wide, course northeasterly

Cor. No. 2 atild to abol noom add to 1 . of . rea 1500.0

animit to ent tw

Edentical with the southeast corner of the Louis lode, unsurveyed to sould one i . on

Set a granite rock, 28x12x7 ins., 19 ins. in the ground, mkd. C=2=4285; from which

A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears westerly 3 ft.

Thence S. 0° 04' W.,

2

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Feet	. T. O & daily show and doubt only year of the second again and the second again again
220.0	The southwest corner of the Careless lode and the north- west corner of the Home Sight lode, both unsurveyed, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
300.0	rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base for the line of
600.0	Cor. No. 3 a datedy reach, child 80 th , ou reside
Share to	Identical with the northeast corner of the Ashworth lode, unsurveyed, being
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	A grenite rock in place, 17x27 ins., 4 ins. above ground, mkd. C-3-4285; from which
	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears westerly 4 ft.
ten add	Thence N. 89° 56' W.,
	Cross Ashworth Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly
220.0	Cross Ashworth Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course northeasterly
1274.0	Cross Coolidge Canyon, 15 ft. wide, course northeasterly
1500.0	Cor. No. 4
est he	Identical with the northwest corner of the Ashworth lode, unsurveyed, and situated on line 1-2 of the Moon lode of this survey, being
	A porphyry ledge, 22x50 ins., 10 ins. above ground, mkd. C-4-4285; from which
DINIOIE 91	A porphyry rock in place, 13x18 ins., 15 ins. above ground, bears N. 41° 06' E., 29.0 ft., mkd. BR X
B., G. &	porphyry ledge, 13x27 ins., 8 ins. above ground, bears S. 0° 04' W., 11.5 ft., mkd. BR X C-4-4285
do ani	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. bese, bears northerly 4 ft.
reset hi	Thence, N. 0° 04', E.,
80.0	East end center of the Moon lode of this survey
280.0	Cross Moon Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course easterly
300.0	Intersect the west end of the lode line at the original loss tion for the west end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
380.0	and the second s
	Cross Good Gulch, 5 ft. wide, course southeasterly.
600.0	Start and the st
	NUCL C-2-4 NON lode.
to to to the	Beginning at Cor. No. 'l of the Moon lode
	Identical with the southeast corner of the Bell lode, unsurveyed and situated on line 4-1 of the Crocket

### Feet lode of this survey nterment the west end Set a granite rock, 26x9x8 ins., 18 ins. in the ground, mkd. M-1-4285; from which The north 1/4/Cor. of Sec. 5, T. 24.S., R. 21.E., G. & S. R. M., bears N.16° 40' E., 1252.3 ft., previously described the southward A granite rock in place, 20x37 ins., 8 ins. above ground, bears S. 65° 53' E., 23.2 ft. mkd. BR X M-le the ground, A granite rock in place, lake ins., 21 ins. above ar ground, bears S. 75° 09' W., 25.0 ft., mkd. BR X M-1-4285 westerly 3 ft. ensed , sad .tra , biThence S. 0º 04' W. sange West end center of the Crocket lode of this survey 100.0 Cross Moon Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course easterly Intersect the east end of the lode line at the original 300.0 location for the east end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base 380.0 Cor. No. 4 of the Crocket lode of this survey exxx, counted from their tempective 600.0 Cor. No. 2 108 08 Identical, with the northeast corner of the Coolidge lode, unsurveyed, Being a limestone ledge, + - -A limestone ledge, 84x136 ins., 8 ins. above ground, mkd. M-2-4285; from which A quartzite ledge, 10x50 ins., 8 ins. above ground, bears S. 56° 12. W., 16.5 ft., mkd. BR X M-2-4285 A quartzite ledge, 46x63 ins., 12 ins. above ground, bears S. 41° 28' E., 21.7 ft., mkd. BR X M-2-4285 100.08 A monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 4 ft. base, bears southwesterly 4 ft. Thence N. 89° 54° W., 1500.0 Cor. No. 3. ... ... ... ... ... vevine entry Identical with the northwest corner of the Coolidge lode, the northeast corner of the Washington lode and the southeast corner of the Oversight lode, all unsurveyed Set a porphyry rock, 30x10x7 ins., 20 ins. in the ground, mkd. M-3-4285; from which A porphyry ledge, 19x26 ins., 10 ins. above ground, the bears S. 21° 18' W., 16.5 ft., mkd. BR X M-3-4285

A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears to the series westerly 3 ft. of the series of the

Thence N. 0º 04' E.,

v. s. government printing critice 6-3155

Mineral Survey No. 4285 - Arizona. Feet 300.0 Intersect the west end of the lode line at the original location for the west end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base 600.0 Cor. No. 4 Identical with the northeast corner of the Oversight lode, the southeast corner of the Good lode and the southwest . corner of the Bell lode, all unsurveyed Set a granite rock, 30x12x4 ins., 20 ins. in the ground, mkd. M-4-4285; from which A granite ledge, 17x19 ins., 14 ins. above ground, bears N. 35° 17' E., 5.7 ft., mkd. BR X M-4-4285 A granite ledge, 24x45 ins., 13 ins. above ground, bears S. 892 54' E., 7.0 ft., mkd. BR X M-4-4285 A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northwesterly 3 ft. Thence S. 89° 54' E., 1500.0 Cor. No. 1 and place of beginning. conver, being a dom ment o LODE LINES . The lode lines of the several lode claims of this survey counted from their respective points of discovery, are as follows:-Crocket lode: N. 89° 56' W., 300 ft., and, S. 89° 56' E., 1200 ft. Moon lode: - S. 89° 54' E., 388 ft., and, N. 89° 54' W., 1112 ft. ovode , and o, and obtain a policytopy acres Total area, Moon lode - - - - - - 20.661 MINORA monument of rocks, 4 ft. a.d. LOCATION This survey is located in the NE 1/4 and the NW 1/4 of Sec. 5, T. 24 S., R. 21 E., G. & S. R. M., in the Coronado National Forest. The survey of each of the lode locations embraced in this survey is identical with the amended location as marked on the ground. a portpictal pack. EXPENDITURE OF \$500

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the lode locations embraced in said mining claim by the claimant or her grantors is not less than \$500, and that said improvements consist of:-CROCKET.

STRUC No. 1 The discovery shaft of the Crocket lode, the center of which being the discovery point is on the center line, 300 ft. from the west end center; 5x6 ft. in size, 57 ft. deep; at bottom is crosscut, 4x6 ft. in size, running N. 30° W., 40 ft. to breast.

This shaft and the improvement No. 5 on the Crocket lode, have been done as a common improvement for a group of 5 contiguous claims owned by the applicant herein. The surface of the ground rises rapidly to the south, southwest and west. These two improvements provide the most economical means of exploring the ore deposits of these five claims at depth.

The five claims are: - The Moon and Crocket lodes of this survey; the Ashworth, Coolidge and Washington lodes,

unsurveyed.

Value of 1/5 th interest \$328

- No. 2 An open cut, the mouth of which bears S. 43° 20° E., 350 ft. from Cor. No. 1 of the Crocket lode; 5 ft. wide, 12 ft. face, runs North 22 ft. to face

  Value \$175
- No. 3 A shaft, the center of which bears S. 48° 05' E., 319 ft. from Cor. No. 1 of the Crocket lode; 4x6 ft. in size, 8 ft. deep

  Value \$50
- No. 4 An open cut, the mouth of which bears N. 48° 30' E., 364 ft. from Cor. No. 4 of the Crocket lode; 4 ft. wide, 8 ft. face, runs S. 45° W., 10 ft. to face

  Value \$45
- No. 5
  An open cut, the mouth of which bears S. 75° 10' E., 542
  ft. from Cor. No. 1 of the Crocket lode; 4 ft. wide, 10
  ft. face, running S. 62° 30' W., 26 ft. to face and
  portal of tunnel 4x6 ft. in size, runs S. 62° 30' W.,
  37 ft. to breast. From mouth of open cut, a cut 10 ft.
  wide, 5 ft. face, runs S. 27° 30' E., 30 ft. to south
  side. From mouth of open cut, a tramway being a mine
  rail track runs S. 21° 15' E., 100 ft., thence S. 69° E.,
  85 ft., thence S. 21° 15' E., 30 ft. to end.
  Value \$1000

Value of a 1/5th interest \$200 MOON

- No. 1 The discovery cut of the Moon lode, the face of which being the discovery point is on the center line, 388 ft. from the east end center; 4 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, runs S. 45° W., 25 ft. to face

  Value \$150
- No. 2 A shaft, the center of which bears N. 8° 00' E., 176 ft. from Cor. No. 3 of the Moon lode; 4x6 ft. in size, 10 ft. deep

  Value \$75
- No. 3 An open cut, the mouth of which bears N. 8° 00' E., 152 ft. from Cor. No. 3 of the Moon lode; 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, runs West 15 ft. to face; in bottom of cut is a shaft 4x6 ft. in size, 10 ft. deep

  Value \$175

(A plat showing the location of the five claims participating in the common improvements listed above is attached to these notes.)

#### ADJOINING CLAIMS.

North Bell and Louie lodes, unsurveyed. Lucy Bell Mining Company, claimant.

U. E. GOVERNMENT PROFING OFFICE 6-0155

7

East Careless and Home Sight lodes, unsurveyed. Lucy Mining Company, claimant.	
South Coolidge and Ashworth lodes, unsurveyed. Claiman can't herein.	
West Oversight lode, unsurveyed. Lucy Bell Mining Com	pany,
trae of the ground rises repidly to the south, authors to and west. These two improvements provide the most seen caier I seems of exploring the ore devosits of tree five cleims at depth.  The five claims are: - The Moon and Orocket Lodes of	
Tals our vey; the Lahworth, Goelhige and Varhing on lodes, unservayed.  Value of 1/5 th inversa 43%	
Lo open out, the nouth of which bears J. 45° 26' 5., 589 3', 7rou dor, 10. 1 of the Oreclet Lone; 5 1t, 11de, 12 51, fees, muss dorth 22 ft. to face Value 3175	\$ .oM
rion Cor. No. 1 or the Grooket lole; Are it. in size,	G , cif
Value 250	
Lu chen out, the mouth of wide Neets II. 484 50 Lu, 361 at. 17. 17. 17. 10. 4 of the Chooket lode; 4 ft. wide, 6 ft. 18.00, 20.00 at. 18.00 E.00	Ho. 4
An ones out, the mourt of thich besse 5, 159 10; I. 540  It. free, terming 3, 60° 50° 11, 80° 10. Tale, 10  Portal of termel Art It. in cise, runs 5. 62° 70° V.,  37 It. to breast. From mourt of occurate, a cut 10 It.  Wide, 5 It. free, runs 5. 57° 11; I., 50 It. to south  Eide. Frus mouth of open out, a timest bein a mine  Eide. Frus mouth of open out, a timest bein a mine  Toil treat runs 5. 31° 15° 1, 100° 5, therees. 60° 2.,	g .oM
Value \$1000 Value of a 1/5tm interest \$200 1001	
The discovery cut of the floor lode, the face of which being the discovery point is on the center line, 583 rt. from the east end center; 4 ft. wide, 10 ft. 'ace, rune is 45° m., 25 ft. to face	F. 071
Lengt, the center of match beers M. 80 500 E. 175 ft. The Moon lode; end to in line, 10 ft. neep  Talue 475	No. 8
An oran cut, the mouth of which bears H. 80 007 F., 152 ft. from Ver. No. 2 of the Mcon lode; 5 ft. F de, 10 it. face, runs dest 15 ft. to 100e; 1m bottom of out is a shaft and ft. in size, 10 ft. deep Walue 2175	, 0.1
( File showing the location of the five claims perficilly parting in the common is not contacted characteristics at the common is not contacted characteristics.)	
LIVOIVING OILIMS.	
eals and louis lodes, unemveyed. Lacy Dell Mining Com-	Merth

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS

#### LIST OF NAMES

Mineral Surveyor,	to assist in runni	ng, mea	asuring.	and marki	ng the li	ies, corr	ners, and boundarie
lescribed in the fore	egoing neid notes (	or the si	irvey of t	the mining	claim of	шису	A. Jones
	AD OUTER					***************************************	
known as the	CROCKET	and	MOON	lodes			
and showing the resp	pective capacities i	n which	they act	ed.			
			Jo	e Chave	27		, Chainman.
							, Chainman.
							, Axman.
							, Axman.
							, Flagman.
		-					
	FINAL	OATI	HS OF	ASSIS'	<b>FANTS</b>		
777	Joe Cha	Vez.					
nd	O DIAZ		, do soler	nnly swear	r that we	assisted	Ralph L. Mot
	Unite	ed State	s Minera	l Surveyor	in marki	ng the co	orners and surveying
							orners and surveying
he boundaries of the							
ne boundaries of the			Lucy	A. Jon	es		
ne boundaries of the	e mining claim of		Lucy	A. Jon	es		
ne boundaries of the	e mining claim of	MOO	Lucy N lod	es	.08		
ne boundaries of the	ROCKET and	MOO	Lucy N lod	es surveyed	e <b>s</b> by said mi	neral su	rveyor and under hi
ne boundaries of the	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been	MOO s as hav	Lucy N lod ving been	es surveyed	es by said mi	neral su	rveyor and under hi
ne boundaries of the nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that sa	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been	MOO s as hav	Lucy N lod ving been	es surveyed	es by said mi	neral su	rveyor and under hi
nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that sa	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner	MOO s as hav n in all r	N lod	es surveyed less to the best	by said mi	neral su	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the
ne boundaries of the nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that said correctly execut	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner	MOO s as hav n in all r	Lucy N lod ving been respects, to	es surveyed less to the best monuments	by said mi of our known as establish	neral sur owledge ed accor	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the
ne boundaries of the nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that said correctly execut	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner	MOO s as hav n in all r	Lucy N lod ving been respects, to	es surveyed less to the best monuments	by said mi of our known as establish	neral sur owledge ed accor	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the
ne boundaries of the nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that sand correctly execut	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner	MOO s as hav n in all r	Lucy N lod ving been respects, to	es surveyed less to the best monuments	by said mi of our known as establish	neral sur owledge ed accor	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the
ne boundaries of the nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that said correctly execut	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner	MOO s as hav n in all r	N lod ving been respects, to	es surveyed less to the best monuments	by said mi of our known is establish hoenix.	neral su owledge ed accor	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the one.  Chainman.  Chainman.
ne boundaries of the nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that said correctly execut	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner	MOO s as hav n in all r	N lod ving been respects, to	es surveyed less to the best monuments	by said mi of our known is establish hoenix.	neral su owledge ed accor	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the one of the cone of the co
nown as theCepresented in the four correctly execut estructions furnished	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner sed by the Office Cac	MOO s as hav n in all r r and bo dastral l	Lucy N lod ring been respects, to	es surveyed to the best monuments at P	by said min of our known in the sestablish hoen ix.	neral su owledge ed accor Ariz	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the one, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.
nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that said correctly execut astructions furnished	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner sed by the Office Cac	MOO s as have n in all r r and bo dastral l	Lucy N lod ring been respects, to	es surveyed to the best monuments at P	by said min of our known in the sestablish hoen ix.	neral su owledge ed accor Ariz	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the one, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.
nown as theCepresented in the foirection; and that said correctly execut astructions furnished	ROCKET and pregoing field notes aid survey has been sed, and the corner sed by the Office Cac	MOO s as have n in all r r and bo dastral l	Lucy N lod ring been respects, to	es surveyed to the best monuments at P	by said min of our known in the sestablish hoen ix.	neral su owledge ed accor Ariz	rveyor and under his and belief, faithfully rding to law and the one, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.

Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona. My commission expires Feb. 3, 1945.

6—1048 P. R. ROTERVARNT PRINTING OFFICE

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

## FINAL OATH OF MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ralph L. Motz , Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the Office Cadastral
Engineer, at Phoenix, Arizona , dated April 26, 1944
I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the United States, the official regulations
and instructions thereunder, and the instructions of said Office Cadastral Engineer,
faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the mining claim of
Lucy A. Jones , known as the
CROCKET AND MOON lodes
situate in Mining District,
Cochise County, Arizona , in Section
5 , Township No. 24 S. , Range No. 21 E. GESRM
and designated as Survey No. 4285 as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy of
the location certificate, which was received by me from the Office Cadastral Engineer
with said instructions, and that all corners of said survey have been established and
perpetuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions
thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and im-
provements made upon said mining claim by claimant or
grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and
itemized value thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and
that no portion of said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included
in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
Raysh R. Mos
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ralph L. Motz
Mineral Surveyor, before me W. H. Miescher, Notary Public
this 2nd
day of May 19 44 Weicher
Notary Public, in and for the County of
Cochise, State of Arizona

My commission expires Feb. 3, 1945.

### OFFICE CADASTRAL ENGINEER'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES

## United States Department of the Interior general land office

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

Phoenix, Arizona
July 7 , 19_4
I, Office Cadastral Engineer Phoenix, Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of
Lucy A. Jones
known as the CROCKET and MOON lodes
situate in Hartford
Mining District County Arizona
in Section5, Township No24_S, Range No21_E, and
designated as Survey No4285, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, i
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
I further certify that Five Hundred Dollars worth of labor has been expended or improvement
made upon, or for the benefit of, each location embraced in said mining claim by claiman
or her grantors
and that said improvements consist of 4 shafts, 5 cuts, 1 crosscut and
l tunnel, total value \$3310.00
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the District Land Office at Phoenix.
Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
E. A. Thompson Office Cadastral Fragineer

# CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

		At Phoenix	, Arizona			
			July 7 , 1944			
I, Office Cadastra	l Engineer at Pho	enix, Arizona				
do hereby certify that	the foregoing and hereto a	tached Field Notes and	Return of the Survey of the			
			known as the			
	CROCKET and	MOON lodes				
situate in	Hartí	ord	mining district,			
	Cochise		Arizona			
in Section5	, Township No.	24.S.,	, Range No21 E.			
	designated as Survey No	4285				
executed by	Ralph L. Mot	.z	, Mineral			
Surveyor, April	29th to May 2nd	, 19 44,	under my instructions dated			
			examined and the necessary			
corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,						
are hereby approved. The certified copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is on file in this office and a true copy of said certified copy of said location certificate is included and						
made a part of the transcript of the field notes.						
		E. (	Office Cadastral Engineer.			
6—7181	U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE		Office Cadastral Engineer.			